
Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय 26-08-2024 16:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड खुलने क�
तार�ख/समय 26-08-2024 16:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड पेशकश
वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालय/रा!य का नाम Ministry Of Finance

Department Name/�वभाग का नाम Department Of Economic Affairs

Organisation Name/संगठन का नाम Security Printing And Minting Corporation Of India Limited
(spmcil)

Office Name/काया%लय का नाम Janpath

Total Quantity/कुल  मा ा 1

Item Category/मद केटेगर�  Portable Vibration Pen

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष) से एमएसई छूट  No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष) से .टाट%अप छूट  No

Document required from seller/�व/ेता  से मांगे
गए द.तावेज़

OEM Authorization Certificate,Additional Doc 1 (Requested
in ATC),Compliance of BoQ specification and supporting
document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/�बड से 1रवस% नीलामी स3/य 3कया No

Type of Bid/�बड का 4कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक� मू5यांकन के
दौरान तकनीक� .प7ीकरण हेतु अनुमत समय

3 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मू5यांकन प8ित Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number/बोली /मांक (�बड सं:या):
GEM/2024/B/5134528

Dated/3दनांक : 27-07-2024

Bid Document/ �बड द.तावेज़

1 / 6



EMD Detail/ईएमड� �ववरण

Required/आवBयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी �ववरण

Required/आवBयकता No

Splitting/�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied/बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं 3कया गया.

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 

Portable Vibration Pen ( 1 the number ten for arbitrary powers )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�7याँ 

Buyer Specification
Document//ेता �विश�7 द.तावेज़ Download

2 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/689438/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/7/5/specification_of_portable_vibration_pen_2024-07-05-17-59-21_6cf252f790aff2d4eadcc246e18dd4f7.pdf


Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/1रपो3टEग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No.//.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/1रपो3टEग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर� के
3दन

1 Anurag Sharma
461005,Security Paper Mill
,Narmadapuram , Madhya
Pradesh

1 90

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions//ेता  Hारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतJ

1. Warranty

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 1 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or
after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at
consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of
delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during
the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training,
Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of
Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

(A) Technical Specification

Portable Instrument Vibration Monitor Model (VC-200 or equivalent)
Make: SPM, fluke, Timken, SKF or Equivalent
Includes:
1. Instrument with Built in Sensor
2. Charger
3. Carrying Bag
4. Accessories if any
 
Brief of Vibration Pen:
 
•Evaluated Vibration result in G-Y-R •
•Based on ISO 2372 and ISO 10816 std
•Vibration  Pen shall have  Velocity, Acceleration, Displacement

3 / 6



•RMS, Peak, Peak-to-Peak
Spectrum and Time Signal
•Built-in Vibration transducer
•Optional External Vibration Sensor
•Stores 10 measurement values
•Transfer data to Microsoft Excel
•Light weight (less than 350 gms)
•Colour Screen
•Inbuilt Battery, USB Battery charging
•Robust, IP65 External Vibration sensor 100mV/g Model VSA14 with Magnetic Base and cab
le
 
Technical Specification:
1. Frequency range: 10 to 1000 Hz
2. Readings:  RMS/ peak/ peak-to-peak
3. Measuring range: Velocity RMS: 100 mm/s
4. Measuring range: Velocity RMS: 100 mm/s
5. Measuring range: Acceleration RMS 100 m/s2
6. Condition evaluation: according to ISO 2372 and ISO 10816 Part 2, 3, 4 > 600 rpm
7. Spectrum: linear, 200/400/800 lines, Hanning window, Hz/cpm, zoom, RPM markers
8. Condition indication: green, yellow and red symbols
9. Display: 2.4" Colour TFT LCD Display or Equivalent
10. Protection class: IP65
11. Power supply: 3.63 V Lithium Ion, USB rechargeable
12. Battery life: > 25 hours of normal use
13. Operating temperature –10 °C to +50 °C (14 °F to 122 °F)
14. GUARANTEE/WARRANTY: as above
15. COMMISSIONING & TRAINING: The training of an instrument at site will be in scope of v
endor.
(B) Additional Terms and Conditions

1.      Required Terms of Delivery:  FOR Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram (d
uly unloaded)

2.      Destination: Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram, Madhya Pradesh – 461 0
05

3.      Payment Terms: 100% on receipt and acceptance (suitability) of goods by

4 / 6



the SPM, Narmadapuram and on production of all required documents by the
supplier.

4.      Bidder Should Quote Prices Inclusive of GST And All Cost Components Such 
As Packing & Forwarding De tails, Freight & Insurance Charges upto
Destination etc. on FOR Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram (Madhya Prades
h), India basis only.

5.      Liquidated Damages (LD) Clause: If the contractor fails to deliver the go
ods and/or services or any installment thereof within the Delivery Period, SP
M Narmadapuram shall, without prejudice to other rights and remedies avail
able to SPM, Narmadapuram under the contract, deduct from the contract pr
ice, as Liquidated damages, a sum equivalent to the rate of 0.5 Percent of th
e delivered price of the delayed goods an d/or services for each week of dela
y or part thereof until actual delivery or performance, subject to a maxi mum
deduction of the 10% of the delayed goods or services.

6.      The terms and conditions, guidelines of SPMCIL Procurement Manual Versio
n 3.0 will be applicable to this bid at any stage to avoid any conflict at later s
tage.
Kindly refer General Instructions to Tenderer (GIT) and General Conditions of 
Contract (GCC) of SPMCIL Procurement Manual Version 3.0 for additional ter
ms and conditions as per the links given below:
GIT: https://spmcil.com/uploaddocument/GIT/new.pdf
GCC: https://spmcil.com/uploaddocument/GCC/new.pdf

7.      SPM (as Buyer) is liable to deduct TDS u/s 194Q @ applicable rate on goods 
purchases (if applicable). In case of deduction of TDS under section 194Q; th
e Supplier (Vendor) need not to charge TCS u/s 206C (1H) on invoicing on or 
after 01.07.2021.

8.      Vendor has to submit declaration in specified format (refer Buyer added Sp
ecific ATC) for the compliance of Section 206AB of Income Tax Act, 1961. In 
case of non-submission of declaration; TDS will be deducted at higher rates (
as applicable) as per section 206AB.

9.      GST Return: Supplier should file the GST returns for outward supplies in tim
e. SPM reserves the right to withhold the payment of further supplies till pro
duction of evidence of filling of Returns.

10. The firm must submit sealed and signed copy of the tender document including technical specification
s as a mark of acceptance of the terms and conditions of the tender.

.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ.वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and

5 / 6

https://spmcil.com/uploaddocument/GIT/new.pdf
https://spmcil.com/uploaddocument/GCC/new.pdf
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Jul/GEM_2024_B_5134528/CLM0010/Annexures_9cb72237-0f28-498a-ac021721451564953_Biplab.Basak@spmcil.com.docx


conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाKय शत) के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाKय शत) के खंड 26 के संदभ% मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मM �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सPम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मM भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 3कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तUकाल समाV करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धKयवाद---

6 / 6

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240727


ANNEXURE-I 
Declaration for Section 206AB of TDS under income tax Act, 1961 

(to be submitted on Letter Head) 
 
Vendor Code: _________________ 
M/s ___________________________ 
PAN__________________________  GSTIN __________________________ 
 
 
I/We _________________________(Legal Name and complete address)____________________________, PAN: 
_________________________(PAN no)_________________________, TAN: _________________________(TAN no.) 
__________________________, referring to the provisions of 206AB of the IT Act, 1961, hereby declare 
the following:- 

 
Financial 
Year 

Aggregate 
TDS & TCS 
credit in 
our name 
was Rs. 
50,000 or 
more 
(“Yes/ No”) 

Income 
Tax 
Return 
(“ITR”) 
Filed 
(“Yes/No”) 

E-filing 
Acknowledgment 
Number 
(15 digit - 
numeric) 
 
(Attach copy of 
acknowledgments) 

Date of Filing 
of Return of 
Income u/s 
139(1) 
(DD/MM/YYY
Y) 
  

Linked PAN with 
Aadhaar number 
or will link it 
before 30 Jun 2023 
(or any further 
date as may be 
notified by CBDT 
(“Yes / No”) 

2021-22      

2022-23      

 
We do hereby declare that to the best of my /our knowledge and belief what is stated above 
is correct, complete and is truly stated. In case there is a tax liability, interest or penal 
consequences which are levied on SPM on account of the false representation/ declaration, 
I/we undertake to fully indemnify SPM for the same.  
FOR ______________________        
 
Authorized Signatory 
Date: 
 

Note: In case the vendor failed to comply with the above provisions, TDS shall be deducted at the 
higher of the following rates, namely: -  

(i) at twice the rate specified in the relevant provision of the Act; or  
(ii) at twice the rate or rates in force; or 
(iii) at the rate of five per cent (5%). 

 
 
 



ANNEXURE-II 
 
 
 
 

(To be submitted on the Letter Head) 
 

DECLARATION 
We do hereby declare that,  
 
1. We have not been blacklisted/debarred by BNPMIPL/BRBNMPL/SPMCIL or any Govt. 

Departments for participation in tenders. The information provided above is correct and 
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  
 

2. We do hereby declare that we have read and understood all terms and conditions of tender 
document including GIT, SIT, GCC, SCC, Technical Specification, Quality Control Criteria and 
confirm to abide to those conditions without any counter conditions.  

 
3. We are accepting all the terms and condition as per Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC (Acceptance of 

Gem Bid). 
 

4. We are accepting all the terms and conditions of the tender document without any 
deviation and withdraw all deviations if any. 

 
 
 
Signature.........................................................................  
 
Name.................................................................................  
 
Designation....................................................................  
 
Date....................................................................................  
 
Stamp of the Organization....................................... 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

ANNEXURE-III 
 
 
 
 

(To be submitted on the Letter Head) 
 

DECLARATION 
(Refer GIT Clause No.3.5)  

 
 

"l have read the clause regarding restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which 

shares a land border with India. I certify that M/s............................................................... (Firm’s name) 

is not from such a country or, if from such a country, has been registered with the Competent 

Authority. I hereby certify that M/s........................................................................... (Firm’s name) fulfils at 

requirements in this regard and is eligible to be considered." (Where applicable, evidence of 

valid registration by the competent Authority shall be attached)"  

 
I, the undersigned, declare that the item ............................ originates in............................. (Name of the 
country).  

 
 
 

Signature.........................................................................  
 
Name.................................................................................  
 
Designation....................................................................  
 
Date....................................................................................  
 
Stamp of the Organization....................................... 

 
 
 
 

 
 



ANNEXURE-IV 
 

Section XIV: Manufacturer’s Authorization Form 

To, 
The Chief General Manager 
Security Paper Mill,  

Narmadapuram 

 

Dear Sirs, 

Ref. Your Tender document No …………………………., dated ……………….. 

We,…………………………………………………who are proven and reputable manufacturers of 

………………………………… (name and description of the goods offered in the tender) having 

factories at …………………................................................., hereby authorize Messrs. 

…………………………. (name and address of the agent) to submit a tender, process the same further 

and enter into a contract with you against your requirement as contained in the above referred tender 

enquiry documents for the above goods manufactured by us. 

We further confirm that no supplier or firm or individual other than Messrs……………… 

………………………………….. (name and address of the above agent) is authorized to 

submit a tender, process the same further and enter into a contract with you against your requirement 

as contained in the above referred tender enquiry documents for the above goods manufactured by us. 

We also hereby extend our full warranty, as applicable as per clause 16 of the General Conditions of 

Contract read with modification, if any, in the Special Conditions of Contract for the goods and services 

offered for supply by the above firm against this tender document. 

Yours faithfully, 

…………………………………………….. 

…………………………………………….. 

[Signature with date, name, and designation] 

for and on behalf of Messrs……………………………………………………………………….. 

Name & address of the manufacturers 

Note: This letter of authorization should be on the letter head of the manufacturing firm and should be 

signed by a person competent and having the power of attorney to legally bind the manufacturer. 

 

 

  



Checklist of Documents for Technical Bid 
 
 

S. No. Documents Required 
Submitted 

() 

1 Weather applied for MSME (MSME certificate) (             ) 

2 
Certificate of Local Content as per Public Procurement (Preference to 
Make in India), Order 2017 (             ) 

3 Duly Seal & Signed : Technical Specification (             ) 

4 
Buyer added Specific ATC Declarations ( Buyer uploaded ATC document : 
Annexure-I, II & III) (             ) 

 
 

 


	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	Portable Vibration Pen ( 1 the number ten for arbitrary powers )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


